



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12465 OF 2026

Mahendra Builders & Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Rohaan Cama, Mr. Aman Sadiwala a/w Ms. Shweta Jaydev, Ms. Azraa Millwala and Ms. Feroza Bharucha, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar, Advocate for Respondent-BMC.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

Post the matter tomorrow, that is, 10th April 2026 on
Supplementary Board.

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
PRAVIN DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.04.09
15:45:44 +0530

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]